

Cr 414/2023
SHAHZAD Vs STATE NCT OF DELHI
01.07.2023

Fresh criminal revision petition received. It be checked and registered as per rules

Present: Sh. Noor-Ul-Islam and Mohd Sharif, Ld. Counsel
for revisionist.

The present criminal revision petition has been moved against the impugned order dated 10.02.2023 passed by Ld.MM/SED Saket Courts, whereby the Ld. MM passed an order considering the only offence u/s 323/34 IPC and further considered that no offence is made out against the respondent no.3 and 4.

Heard. Record perused.

Let notice of the present criminal revision petition be issued to respondent for 06.10.2023.

In the meantime, **Trial Court Record be requisitioned two days prior** to the next date of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 01.07.2023