

Cr Rev 414/2023  
SHAHZAD Vs. SHAMIM AHMAD  
13.02.2024

Present: Sh Swadesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for revisionist  
through VC.  
Sh Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no 2  
to 5

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments  
on criminal revision petition.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submitted that he has  
not yet been supplied with the copy of criminal revision petition.  
Ld. Counsel for revisionist /revisionist is directed to supply the  
copy of criminal revision petition to Ld. Counsel for respondent  
during the course of the day.

Put up for **hearing arguments on criminal revision**  
petition on **14.05.2024**.

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 13.02.2024