

Cr Rev 414/2023
SHAHZAD Vs. SHAMIM AHMAD
PS- (Jamia Nagar)

14.05.2024

Present : None for the revisionist.
None for the State/respondent no. 1.
Sh. Matloob Alam, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
no. 2 to 5 along with respondent no. 2/Shamim
Ahmad.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the criminal revision petition. However, the regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1 is on leave today.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 to 5 submits that the copy of the revision petition has not yet been supplied to him despite directions given by this court.

Heard.

Accordingly, revisionist is directed to supply the copy of the revision petition to the respondents within 15 days.

Re-list the matter for **arguments on the revision petition** on **19.09.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /14.05.2024

At 11:35 AM

At this stage, Mohd. Shariq, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has entered his appearance. He has been apprised of the proceedings that took place earlier in day and about the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist undertakes to supply the copy of the revision petition to the respondents within a week.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /14.05.2024