

1 Cr Rev 414/2023 SHAHZAD Vs. SHAMIM AHMAD
PS Jamia Nagar

16.04.2025

Present : Sh. Mohd. Faisal Khan, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no.1.
Sh. Matloob Alam, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2
to 5 along with respondent no. 2.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on the criminal revision petition. However, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 to 5 has requested for an adjournment on the ground that he has to inspect the trial court record.

Not opposed. Heard.

Allowed.

At his request, put up for arguments on the criminal revision petition on 21.08.2025.

In the meanwhile, trial court record be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court before the date fixed of the Ld. Trial Court and be requisitioned two days prior to the NDOH.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.04.2025